CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS
PSYCHIATRIC INSTITUTE OF WASHINGTON
AND
COMMUNICATIONS WORKERS OF AMERICA, DISTRICT 2-13, AFL-CIO

CONTRACT EXTENSION

The Parties agree to extend the current collective bargaining agreement through
July 15, 2021. The terms and conditions of the current collective bargaining
agreement between Communication Workers of America and the Psychiatric
Institute of Washington will remain in effect through July 15, 2021.

/s/ Steven Bernstein QZ‘"——" /7. %‘71/"’~ ’

For Psychiatric Institute of Washington For Communications Workérs of
America, District 2-13

Date: March 29, 2021 Date: March 29, 2021



